

Central Kitsap Community Council

Annual Retreat Meeting Agenda January 5, 2022 | 5:00 p.m. – 7:00 p.m. Zoom

5:00 PM 1. Call to Order – *Mark Hughes, Chair*

- A. Welcome and Introductions
- B. Adoption of Agenda and Approval of Minutes

5:05 PM 2. Silverdale Walking Event – *Josh Farley, Kitsap Sun*

- Present vision of this new event
- Identify volunteers and schedule first work session

5:25 PM 3. 2022 Council Officer Election – All

Nominations and Vote

5:35 PM 4. Mission of the Council -A/I

- Future Meeting Location and Time
- Regular Meeting Opening Protocols

5:45 PM 5. 2022 Commissioner Priorities – *Commissioner Ed Wolfe*

5:00 PM 6. 2022 Council Goals and Work Plan – *All*

- What went well last year?
- Where can we do better?
- 2022 Work Plan
- 2021 Meeting Topics Plan

7:00 PM 7. Thank you and Adjournment – Mark Hughes, Chair

Upcoming CKCC Meetings:

- February 2, 2022 Regular Meeting, Zoom
- March 2, 2022 Regular Meeting, Zoom
- April 6, 2022 Regular Meeting, Zoom

The Central Kitsap Community Council is an advisory group created by the Kitsap County Board of Commissioners. The mission of the Council is to promote a sense of community by identifying and conveying community concerns and issues to the Board of County Commissioners, and advise the citizens of the County's plans, policies, and actions. The purpose of the Council is to provide enhanced citizen-to-County and County-to-citizen communication within the Central Kitsap area by providing a formally defined representative body with which the citizens can discuss items of mutual concern and explore mutually agreeable solutions. Meetings may be recorded to assist in the creation of monthly minutes.